

Form PTO-1595

REL 102462042

U.S. Department of Commerce

ERev. 6-93)

PATENTS ONLY

٦Γ

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving parties: AU OPTRONICS CORP. Name: Chao-Yun CHENG Internal Address: Shin-Jien KUO Chih-Chung CHUANG Street Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Science-Shu-Feng WU Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. 5.22-03 City: State: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO Zip: _____Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [[YES [X]NO Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other___ Execution Date: April 30, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10444571

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 30, 2003

A. Patent Application No(s).:

B. Patent No(s).:

Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO

		Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
ļ	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
	Richard P. Berg Name:LADAS & PARRY Internal Address:Street Address:S670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State:CAZip:90036	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415
1 1	/2003 ECDOPER 00000114 10444571 :8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ν,	9 Statement and signature	

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 28,145

Signature

May 22, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014113 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

	Chao-Yun CHE	NG, Shin-Jien	KUO, Chih-Chung
CHUANG and Shu-Fen hereafter referred to as ASS described and set forth in the	SIGNOR, has/have inven		-
Title: METHOD FOR C	CLEANING A PLASMA	CHAMBER	
Filed:		ial No.	
Executed on: 30 Ap	oril 2003		
WHEREAS, AU Science-Based Indehereinafter referred to as A said invention and applicati	ASSIGNEE, is desirous	Isinchu 300, of acquiring ASSIC	Taiwan, R.O.C. GNOR'S interest in the
NOW, THEREFORE good and valuable consider Assignor has/have sold, assignor has/have sold, assignite and interest in and to thereon, and in and to any United States, the said interest in would have been held been made, to the full end any division, renewal, comprolongation or extension the	signed and transferred, and gnee, and Assignee's such the said invention and Letters Patent which makes to be held and enjoyed and enjoyed by said Assand term of any Letters Intinuation in whole or	ch is hereby acknowled by these presents cessors and assigns a application and a ay hereafter be granted by said Assigneed by said Assigneed agnor had this Assignatent which may be	owledged by Assignor, does/do sell, assign and , all his/her/their rights, ll future improvements nted on the same in the as fully and exclusively gnment and transfer not e granted thereon, or of
Assignor further Assignee, but at Assignee application and/or application application assignment and transfer the request, to obtain or maintabitile thereto in said Assignee	tions, execute, verify, and ns for Letters Patent and ereof, and will perform ain Letters Patent for sai	with Assignee in the cknowledge and do for the reissue there such other acts as a dinvention and imp	he prosecution of said eliver all such further eof, and instruments of Assignee lawfully may
IN TESTIMONY Widate(s) indicated.	HEREOF, Assignor has	/have signed his/he	er/their name(s) on the
Chac-Yun CHE	EVE		April 2003
Chao-Yun CHENG		Date:	

AU91205/0632-8794US

PATENT REEL: 014113 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

Shin- Tren Lung	30 April 2003
Shin-Jien KUO	Date:
Chih- Chung CHUANG	30 April 2003 Date:
Shu-Feng WU	30 April 2003
Shu-Feng WU	Date:

AU91205/0632-8794US

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014113 FRAME: 0869